

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

# STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

January 10, 2023

Kimberly Gee Symphony of Linden Health Care Center, LLC 30150 Telegraph Rd Suite 167 Bingham Farms, MI 48025

RE: License #:	AL250331295
	Homer House Inn
	202 S Bridge Street
	Linden, MI 48451

Dear Mrs. Gee:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available, and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (517) 643-7960.

Sincerely,

Susan Hutchinson, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems

Duran Hutchinson

611 W. Ottawa Street

P.O. Box 30664

Lansing, MI 48909

(989) 293-5222

enclosure

## MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

## I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #:	AL250331295
Licensee Name:	Symphony of Linden Health Care Center, LLC
Licensee Address:	7257 N. Lincoln
	Lincolnwood, IL 60712
Licensee Telephone #:	(810) 735-9400
Administrator/Licensee Designee:	Kimberly Gee / Kimberly Gee
Name of Facility:	Homer House Inn
Facility Address:	202 S Bridge Street
	Linden, MI 48451
	(2.2) = 2.22
Facility Telephone #:	(810) 735-9400
Capacity:	20
Program Type:	AGED

### II. Purpose of Addendum

There has been a change of controlling interest in this facility. It is no longer controlled by Caretel Inns and is now controlled by Symphony of Linden Health Care Center, LLC. The purpose of this addendum is to approve the change and update the file.

## III. Methodology

I sent a the "Change in Controlling Interest" letter to the new licensee designee, Kimberly Gee. Ms. Gee submitted the necessary documentation to change the controlling interest in this facility.

## IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

I reviewed the submitted documentation and determined that Symphony of Linden Health Care Center, LLC is now the owner/operator of this facility.

#### V. Recommendation

I recommend that the ownership change take effect for Homer House Inn. The owner/operator is now Symphony of Linden Health Care Center, LLC.

Dusan Hutchinson January 10, 2023

Susan Hutchinson	Date
Licensing Consultant	